SEEKING SYDNEY with Drs. Laura Seddelmeyer & Caroline Payne

Trip Itinerary for July 4-14, 2024

(subject to change based on availability)

TRAVEL DAY e Fly from chosen airport to Sydney (SYD airport code)
Thursday, July 4

Depart for Australia

DAY 1 Welcome at hotel

Saturday, July 6 Sydney sightseeing tour

Arrive in Australia Introduction

DAY 2 Group welcome breakfast*

Sunday, July 7 The Rocks Aboriginal Dreaming Tour

Pre-Colonial/Early Colonial Experiences

Explore and eat at The Rocks Markets
Museum of Sydney

DAY 3

Monday, July 8
Legacies and Memories

Hyde Park Barracks World Heritage site
Hyde Park

Anzac Memorial

Sydney Harbour Dinner Cruise*

DAY 4
Tuesday, July 9
Hunter Valley Wine Region Day Tour

Morning travel from Sydney to the Hunter Valley Region
Wine tours and lunch*
Return to Sydney

DAY 5
Wednesday, July 10
Sydney’s Modern Landmarks

Harbour Bridget Pylon Lookout

Optional:

o Walk across the Harbour Bridge for beautiful sites of Sydney
from a different perspective

o Visit historic Luna Park, a 1935 Amusement Park

o Take a Ferry back to Circular Quay

Evening Opera House performance

DAY 6
Thursday, July 11
Australian Beach Town Experience

Optional: Morning Coffee Tasting with Dr. Payne before Manly trip
Day trip to Manly

DAY 7
Friday, July 12
The Flora & Fauna of Australia

Wildlife Sydney*
Lunch on own in Darling Harbour Area
National Maritime Museum & Darling Harbour

DAY 8
Saturday, July 13
Australian Icons

Sydney Opera House tour
Royal Botanical Gardens
Government House
Queen Victoria Building
Group farewell dinner*

DAY 9
Sunday, July 14
Departures from SYD to USA

Fly from Sydney to chosen return destination

* group meal included in trip cost

Questions? Please visit www.lycoming.edu/openlycoming for more information, or contact Dr. Laura Seddelmeyer at
seddelmeyer@lycoming.edu.
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